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Eastern Wyoming College – Academic Calendar Summer 2025 

Summer 2025: Pre-Session (May 14th to July 11th) 

May 14 (Wed) Summer Pre-Session Begins 

May 19 (Mon) 
Last Day to Add Summer Pre-Session (8 week) Classes at 4:00pm / Last 
Day to Drop Summer Pre-Session Classes for 100% Tuition and Fee Refund 
at 4:00pm 

May 21 (Wed) 
Last Day to Drop Pre-Session Summer (8 Week) Classes for 100% Tuition 
Refund Only – at 4:00pm 

May 26 (Mon)  Memorial Day / No Classes / Campus Closed  

May 27 (Tue) Classes Resume 

June 27 (Fri) 
Last Day to Withdraw Pre-Session Summer (8 Week) Classes / No Tuition 
or Fee Refund 

July 4 (Fri) EWC Observed Fourth of July Holiday / No Classes / Campus Closed 

July 11 (Fri) Summer Pre-Session Ends 

Summer 2025: Regular Session (June 2nd to July 11th) 

June 2 (Mon) Summer Regular Session Begins 

June 4 (Wed) 
Last Day to Add Summer Regular Session (6 week) Classes at 4:00pm / 
Last Day to Drop Summer Regular Session (6 week) Classes for 100% 
Tuition and Fee Refund at 4:00pm 

June 9 (Mon) 
Last Day to Drop Summer Regular Session (6 week) Classes for 100% 
Tuition Refund Only - at 4:00pm 

June 11 (Wed) 
First Scheduled Financial Aid Disbursement to Students’ Accounts 
(Additional disbursements are scheduled each week on Mondays except 
when there is a holiday or break.) 

June 27 (Fri) 
Last Day to Withdraw Summer Regular Session (6 week) Classes / No 
Tuition or Fee Refund 

July 4 (Fri) EWC Observed Fourth of July Holiday / No Classes / Campus Closed 
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July 7 (Mon) Classes Resume 

July 11 (Fri) Summer Regular Session Ends 

Summer 2025: Flexible Session (June 2nd to July 25th) 

June 2 (Mon) Summer Flexible Session Begins 

June 5 (Thu) 
Last Day to Add Summer Flexible Session (8 week) Classes at 4:00pm / 
Last Day to Drop Summer Flexible Session (8 week) Classes for 100% 
Tuition and Fee Refund – at 4:00pm 

June 9 (Mon) 
Last Day to Drop Summer Flexible Session (8 week) Classes for 100% 
Tuition Refund Only – at 4:00pm 

July 4 (Fri) EWC Observed Fourth of July Holiday / No Classes / Campus Closed 

July 7 (Mon) Classes Resume 

July 11 (Fri) 
Last Day to Withdraw Summer Flexible Session (8 week) Classes / No 
Tuition or Fee Refund 

July 25 (Fri) Summer Flexible Session Ends 

The EWC Administration reserves the right to make changes without notice. 

 


